2016/17 Contract Information

| Full Name Last-First-Middle |

Base Location Building Name

| Stepl Contract Days |

Contract Limit |

Current Job Class Title

ALLEN, JANINE M
ALLEN, RICHARD D
ALLGOOD, BREANA E
APARICIO, SABRINA R
APARICIO, SABRINA R
ARNOLD, SHANNON D
ASKEW, ANNA D
BAILEY, MARTINA M
BENIGHT, KRISTY L
BRANTLEY, DEBORAH
BROOKS, CATHY K
BURKE, EMMA L
BURTON, JEFFERY R
CLARK, FRANKLIN WAYNE
CLARK, STEPHANIE D
COLE, KIMBERLY A
COOK, MEAGAN C
COX, KIMBERLY A
CRAIG, DEBBIE D
DOSS, ELIZABETH L
ELLIOTT, PAMELA C
ERWIN, RACHELLE E
ESTES, LACY A
FULTON, PATRICIA M
FULTON, SANDRA L
GENTRY, PHILIP W
GENTRY, PHILIP W
GENTRY, TARAH L
GULLEY, LASANDRA R
HALL, MARK A
HARRIS, S DIANNE
HASTINGS, TIFFANY S
HEAGWOOD, CINDY D
HEAGWOOD, CLIFFORD E
HENDERSON, SUSAN E
HICKEY, BRENDA C
HILL, CHARITA A
HINTON, HALEY R
HOLYFIELD, PAULA M
HOLYFIELD, PAULA M
HUSKEY, DESIREE A
HUSKEY, REGINA K
JACKSON, DEBORAH G
JONES, JOHN R
KELTON, SCOTT A
KIRKHAM, CHANDRA Y
LANE, BRENDA S

LEE, BILLY R

LOE, PATRICIA A

LOE, PATRICIA A
MCCAULEY, CHARLOTTE R

ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL
DISTRICT-WIDE
DISTRICT-WIDE
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
DISTRICT-WIDE
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL
DISTRICT-WIDE
HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL
DISTRICT-WIDE
ELEMENTARY
DISTRICT-WIDE
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
DISTRICT-WIDE
HIGH SCHOOL
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL
DISTRICT-WIDE
DISTRICT-WIDE
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY

21
21

16
21
16

17

21
12

21
12
15
21

21
16

12
16
16

21
21

21
12
17

21
17

19
21
21
21

16
21
21

21

190
210
190
180
178
190
180
180
190
190
240
190
190
190
190
180
190
190
190
240
190
190
190
190
190
190
178
190
180
240
180
240
190
178
190
180
240
240
180
178
190
190
190
180
210
180
180
240
190
178
190

$40,000.00 SPECIAL ED TEACHER
$51,656.00 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
$39,400.00 SPECIAL ED TEACHER
$10,893.00 CUSTODIAN

$7,355.00 BUS DRIVER
$37,750.00 SPECIAL ED TEACHER
$18,000.00 ELEMENTARY PARAPRO
$13,213.00 ELEMENTARY PARAPRO
$40,314.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
$38,650.00 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
$28,218.00 SUPERINTENDENT SECRETARY
$34,244.00 LIBRARIAN
$31,450.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
$49,829.00 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
$37,552.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
$11,218.00 HIGH SCHOOL PARAPRO
$34,150.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
$40,000.00 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
$41,400.00 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
$65,922.00 ELEM PRINCIPAL
$45,850.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
$39,150.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
$31,500.00 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
$34,995.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
$49,352.00 COUNSELOR
$38,000.00 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER

$7,355.00 BUS DRIVER
$37,800.00 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
$13,583.00 COOK
$53,913.00 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
$14,963.00 SPECIAL ED PARAPRO
$48,000.00 DISTRICT TREASURER
$49,053.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER

$7,267.00 BUS DRIVER
$40,000.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
$16,178.00 SPECIAL ED PARAPRO
$21,101.00 CUSTODIAN
$13,361.00 PRINCIPAL'S SECRETARY
$18,000.00 SPECIAL ED PARAPRO
$11,331.00 BUS DRIVER
$31,000.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
$44,650.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
$43,000.00 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
$18,000.00 SPECIAL ED PARAPRO
$59,700.00 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
$17,058.00 HIGH SCHOOL PARAPRO
$13,583.00 COOK
$87,500.00 SUPERINTENDENT
$48,150.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
$11,460.00 BUS DRIVER
$48,150.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER



MCMORRIS, CONNIE J
MEEKS, BEVERLY A
MEEKS, BEVERLY A
MILLER, CHRISTIAN E
MITCHELL JR, JAMES D
MITCHELL, ANGELA R
MONK, EARNEST
MONTGOMERY, DONNA C
MOORMAN, CYNTHIA M
MYRICK, JENNIFER C
MYRICK, NANCY L
NIVENS, SANDRA L
OSBURN, KIMRA L
PURTLE, JAMISON W N
REED, YOLONDA R
SALISBURY, MARY K
SIMMONS, ANDREW B
SIMMONS, ANDREW B
SPICER, MARY JO
STEED, JEFFREY G
SUMMERS, FELICIA A
SWEAT, CHRISTOPHER D
SWEAT, PHYLLIS S
TAYLOR, LESLIE M
TEWALT, KAREN ]
THOMPSON, ALICIA R
TOLLIVER, MALISSIA L
TOMPKINS, AMANDA S
TURNER, AMBER
VERSHAY, DEBORAH A
WALTERS, MISTY F
WALTON, TIFFANY R
WATTS, CAROLYN D
WICKER, SANDRA K
WILLIAMS, RAILEY D
WILLIAMSON, VANCE L
WILLIAMSON, VANCE L
Summary

Sep 6, 2016

ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL
DISTRICT-WIDE
DISTRICT-WIDE
DISTRICT-WIDE
DISTRICT-WIDE
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
DISTRICT-WIDE
HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL
HIGH SCHOOL
DISTRICT-WIDE
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
DISTRICT-WIDE
DISTRICT-WIDE
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
HIGH SCHOOL
ELEMENTARY
ELEMENTARY
DISTRICT-WIDE
DISTRICT-WIDE

17

13

12
17
13

21
21
13
17
21

19
21

21
21

20
14
21

21
21
13
11

14

17
17

180
178
180
180
240
190
178
190
190
190
190
240
240
190
180
180
240
178
180
240
180
190
180
190
180
190
190
190
180
180
190
180
180
190
190
240
178

$15,826.00 CUSTODIAN

$6,270.00 BUS DRIVER
$12,740.00 SPECIAL ED PARAPRO
$28,945.00 REGISTERED NURSE
$42,207.00 BUS MECHANIC
$24,925.00 FOOD SERVICE DIRECTOR
$11,366.00 BUS DRIVER
$34,150.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
$45,650.00 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
$55,291.00 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
$50,308.00 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
$18,865.00 PRINCIPAL'S SECRETARY
$55,358.00 COUNSELOR
$32,800.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
$13,685.00 ABC PARAPRO
$18,000.00 ELEMENTARY PARAPRO
$49,115.00 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER

$6,053.00 BUS DRIVER
$18,000.00 ELEMENTARY PARAPRO
$59,623.69 HS PRINCIPAL
$13,840.00 LEP PARAPRO
$26,809.00 HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
$12,898.00 SPECIAL ED PARAPRO
$40,000.00 SPECIAL ED TEACHER
$11,202.00 COOK
$48,914.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
$40,000.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
$36,400.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
$12,260.00 COOK
$10,710.00 COOK
$31,900.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
$14,153.00 SPECIAL ED PARAPRO
$13,104.00 CUSTODIAN
$38,041.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
$31,000.00 ELEMENTARY TEACHER
$18,168.00 GROUNDSKEEPING

$9,525.00 BUS DRIVER

9:25:39 AM



