2016/17 Contract Information

Full Name Last-First-Middle	Base Location Building Name	Step	Contract Days	Contract Limit	Current Job Class Title
ALLEN, JANINE M	ELEMENTARY	21	190	\$40,000.00	SPECIAL ED TEACHER
ALLEN, RICHARD D	HIGH SCHOOL	21	210	\$51,656.00	HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
ALLGOOD, BREANA E	HIGH SCHOOL	8	190	\$39,400.00	SPECIAL ED TEACHER
APARICIO, SABRINA R	DISTRICT-WIDE	9	180	\$10,893.00	CUSTODIAN
APARICIO, SABRINA R	DISTRICT-WIDE	7	178	\$7,355.00	BUS DRIVER
ARNOLD, SHANNON D	ELEMENTARY	16	190		SPECIAL ED TEACHER
ASKEW, ANNA D	ELEMENTARY	21	180	\$18,000.00	ELEMENTARY PARAPRO
BAILEY, MARTINA M	ELEMENTARY	16	180	, ,	ELEMENTARY PARAPRO
BENIGHT, KRISTY L	ELEMENTARY	9	190	\$40,314.00	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
BRANTLEY, DEBORAH	HIGH SCHOOL	7	190		HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
BROOKS, CATHY K	DISTRICT-WIDE	17	240		SUPERINTENDENT SECRETARY
BURKE, EMMA L	ELEMENTARY	5	190		LIBRARIAN
BURTON, JEFFERY R	ELEMENTARY	2	190		ELEMENTARY TEACHER
CLARK, FRANKLIN WAYNE	HIGH SCHOOL	21	190		HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
CLARK, STEPHANIE D	ELEMENTARY	12	190		ELEMENTARY TEACHER
COLE, KIMBERLY A	HIGH SCHOOL	5	180	, ,	HIGH SCHOOL PARAPRO
COOK, MEAGAN C	ELEMENTARY	8	190	, ,	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
COX, KIMBERLY A	HIGH SCHOOL	21	190	, ,	HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
CRAIG, DEBBIE D	HIGH SCHOOL	12	190		HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
DOSS, ELIZABETH L	ELEMENTARY	15	240		ELEM PRINCIPAL
ELLIOTT, PAMELA C	ELEMENTARY	21	190		ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ERWIN, RACHELLE E	ELEMENTARY	8	190		ELEMENTARY TEACHER
ESTES, LACY A	HIGH SCHOOL	1	190		HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
FULTON, PATRICIA M	ELEMENTARY	5	190		ELEMENTARY TEACHER
FULTON, SANDRA L	ELEMENTARY	21	190		COUNSELOR
GENTRY, PHILIP W	HIGH SCHOOL	16	190		HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
GENTRY, PHILIP W	HIGH SCHOOL	7	178	\$7,355.00	BUS DRIVER
GENTRY, TARAH L	HIGH SCHOOL	12	190	\$37,800.00	HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
GULLEY, LASANDRA R	DISTRICT-WIDE	16	180	\$13,583.00	COOK
HALL, MARK A	HIGH SCHOOL	16	240	\$53,913.00	HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
HARRIS, S DIANNE	HIGH SCHOOL	6	180	\$14,963.00	SPECIAL ED PARAPRO
HASTINGS, TIFFANY S	DISTRICT-WIDE	21	240	\$48,000.00	DISTRICT TREASURER
HEAGWOOD, CINDY D	ELEMENTARY	21	190	\$49,053.00	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
HEAGWOOD, CLIFFORD E	DISTRICT-WIDE	6	178	\$7,267.00	BUS DRIVER
HENDERSON, SUSAN E	ELEMENTARY	21	190	\$40,000.00	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
HICKEY, BRENDA C	HIGH SCHOOL	12	180	\$16,178.00	SPECIAL ED PARAPRO
HILL, CHARITA A	DISTRICT-WIDE	17	240	\$21,101.00	CUSTODIAN
HINTON, HALEY R	HIGH SCHOOL	3	240	\$13,361.00	PRINCIPAL'S SECRETARY
HOLYFIELD, PAULA M	ELEMENTARY	21	180	\$18,000.00	SPECIAL ED PARAPRO
HOLYFIELD, PAULA M	ELEMENTARY	17	178	\$11,331.00	BUS DRIVER
HUSKEY, DESIREE A	ELEMENTARY	1	190	\$31,000.00	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
HUSKEY, REGINA K	ELEMENTARY	19	190		ELEMENTARY TEACHER
JACKSON, DEBORAH G	HIGH SCHOOL	21	190		HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
JONES, JOHN R	ELEMENTARY	21	180		SPECIAL ED PARAPRO
KELTON, SCOTT A	HIGH SCHOOL	21	210		HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
KIRKHAM, CHANDRA Y	HIGH SCHOOL	6	180		HIGH SCHOOL PARAPRO
LANE, BRENDA S	DISTRICT-WIDE	16	180	\$13,583.00	
LEE, BILLY R	DISTRICT-WIDE	21	240		SUPERINTENDENT
LOE, PATRICIA A	ELEMENTARY	21	190		ELEMENTARY TEACHER
LOE, PATRICIA A	ELEMENTARY		178		BUS DRIVER
		2			
MCCAULEY, CHARLOTTE R	ELEMENTARY	21	190	\$ 4 8,150.00	ELEMENTARY TEACHER

MCMORRIS, CONNIE J	ELEMENTARY	17	180	\$15,826.00	CUSTODIAN
MEEKS, BEVERLY A	HIGH SCHOOL	2	178	\$6,270.00	BUS DRIVER
MEEKS, BEVERLY A	HIGH SCHOOL	13	180	\$12,740.00	SPECIAL ED PARAPRO
MILLER, CHRISTIAN E	DISTRICT-WIDE	4	180	\$28,945.00	REGISTERED NURSE
MITCHELL JR, JAMES D	DISTRICT-WIDE	12	240	\$42,207.00	BUS MECHANIC
MITCHELL, ANGELA R	DISTRICT-WIDE	17	190	\$24,925.00	FOOD SERVICE DIRECTOR
MONK, EARNEST	DISTRICT-WIDE	13	178	\$11,366.00	BUS DRIVER
MONTGOMERY, DONNA C	ELEMENTARY	8	190	\$34,150.00	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
MOORMAN, CYNTHIA M	HIGH SCHOOL	21	190	\$45,650.00	HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
MYRICK, JENNIFER C	HIGH SCHOOL	21	190	\$55,291.00	HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
MYRICK, NANCY L	HIGH SCHOOL	13	190	\$50,308.00	HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
NIVENS, SANDRA L	ELEMENTARY	17	240	\$18,865.00	PRINCIPAL'S SECRETARY
OSBURN, KIMRA L	HIGH SCHOOL	21	240	\$55,358.00	COUNSELOR
PURTLE, JAMISON W N	ELEMENTARY	5	190	\$32,800.00	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
REED, YOLONDA R	ELEMENTARY	19	180	\$13,685.00	ABC PARAPRO
SALISBURY, MARY K	ELEMENTARY	21	180	\$18,000.00	ELEMENTARY PARAPRO
SIMMONS, ANDREW B	HIGH SCHOOL	5	240	\$49,115.00	HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
SIMMONS, ANDREW B	HIGH SCHOOL	1	178	\$6,053.00	BUS DRIVER
SPICER, MARY JO	ELEMENTARY	21	180	\$18,000.00	ELEMENTARY PARAPRO
STEED, JEFFREY G	HIGH SCHOOL	21	240	\$59,623.69	HS PRINCIPAL
SUMMERS, FELICIA A	DISTRICT-WIDE	9	180	\$13,840.00	LEP PARAPRO
SWEAT, CHRISTOPHER D	HIGH SCHOOL	20	190	\$26,809.00	HIGH SCHOOL TEACHER
SWEAT, PHYLLIS S	HIGH SCHOOL	14	180	\$12,898.00	SPECIAL ED PARAPRO
TAYLOR, LESLIE M	HIGH SCHOOL	21	190	\$40,000.00	SPECIAL ED TEACHER
TEWALT, KAREN J	DISTRICT-WIDE	7	180	\$11,202.00	СООК
THOMPSON, ALICIA R	ELEMENTARY	21	190	\$48,914.00	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
TOLLIVER, MALISSIA L	ELEMENTARY	21	190	\$40,000.00	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
TOMPKINS, AMANDA S	ELEMENTARY	13	190	\$36,400.00	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
TURNER, AMBER	DISTRICT-WIDE	11	180	\$12,260.00	СООК
VERSHAY, DEBORAH A	DISTRICT-WIDE	2	180	\$10,710.00	СООК
WALTERS, MISTY F	ELEMENTARY	3	190	\$31,900.00	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
WALTON, TIFFANY R	ELEMENTARY	2	180	\$14,153.00	SPECIAL ED PARAPRO
WATTS, CAROLYN D	HIGH SCHOOL	8	180	\$13,104.00	CUSTODIAN
WICKER, SANDRA K	ELEMENTARY	14	190	\$38,041.00	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
WILLIAMS, RAILEY D	ELEMENTARY	1	190	\$31,000.00	ELEMENTARY TEACHER
WILLIAMSON, VANCE L	DISTRICT-WIDE	17	240	\$18,168.00	GROUNDSKEEPING
WILLIAMSON, VANCE L	DISTRICT-WIDE	17	178	\$9,525.00	BUS DRIVER
Summary					

Sep 6, 2016 9:25:39 AM